## GURU NANAK KHALSA COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

GUJARKHAN CAMPUS, MODEL TOWN, LUDHIANA

REPORT

of

### **DISCIPLINE & ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE**

(2022-23)



Nodal Officer Purple Dr. Punpreet Kaur

Members

Mrs. Manpreet Kaur

Dr. Madhu Dhawan Mrs. Gagneet Pal Kaur Gagnet Pal He

Convener

Dr. Maneeta Kahlon

Dr. MANEETA KAHLON

Ch. College for Worken Gujarkhan ( ampus, Model Tolvif) Anti-Ragging Committee is constituted in the college to prevent ragging and to take anti ragging measures as per the guidelines issued by the Supreme Court of India & UGC. An Anti-Ragging Committee is formed to address the issues concerning ragging. The members of the committee are as follows;

### **Principal**

Dr. Maneeta Kahlon

### **Nodal Officer**

Dr. Punpreet Kaur

### **Committee Members (Faculty)**

Mrs. Manpreet Kaur

Dr. Madhu Dhawan

Mrs. Gagneet Pal Kaur

### **Committee Members (Students)**

Avneet Kaur (BA III)

Manchet Kaur (BCA III)

Harpreet Kaur (M.Com II)

Rupal Sharma (M.Com II)

Sonali (B.A.II)

Muskan (B.A.II)

Jyoti (B.A.II)

Neetu (B.A.II)

Sehaj (B.A.II)

# Discipline and Anti Ragging Committee (Student Members)

Name	Class	Signature
Avneet Kaur	BA 3	quett for ""
Manchet Kaur	BCA 3	Hampit Kaws
Harpreet Kaur	M.Com 2	Hanksent.
Rupal Sharma	M.Com 2	Regal
Sonali	BA 2	Sonali
Muskan	BA 2	Hurban.
Jyoti	BA 2	Typtei
Neetu	BA 2	West
Sehaj	BA 2	Sury



### **OBJECTIVES**

The main objectives to constitute this committee are;

- 1. To create awareness among the students of the ill effect of ragging.
- 2. To keep a continuous watch and vigil over ragging so as to prevent its occurrence.
- 3. To deal with the incidents of ragging brought to our notice promptly and stringently.
- 4. To consider the complaints received from the students, conduct enquiry and take corrective actions.
- 5. To Supervise the procedure of obtaining undertaking from the students in accordance with the provisions.
- 6. To provide students the information pertaining to contact address and telephone numbers to report incidents of ragging.
- 7. To take all necessary measures for prevention of Ragging inside the Campus/ Hostels.

### FUNCTIONS OF ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE

- 1. Banners are displayed in the campus to create awareness on anti-ragging measures among students.
- 2. National anti-ragging Helpline No. and email is displayed in the banners. The students can also call directly on the college anti ragging helpline number or they can mail their complaint on college anti ragging email id.
- 3. Regular interaction and counseling with the students are done during Mentoring Meets to detect the early signs and to create awareness on anti-ragging measures among students.
- 4. CCTV cameras are installed at vital points in the college campus.
- 5. Anti-ragging squad was formed to keep a vigil to prevent the occurrence of ragging on the college campus. They took an anti-ragging pledge to strengthen the measures to curb ragging.

### PICTORIAL REPRESENTATION



### **GURU NANAK KHALSA COLLEGE FOR WOMEN**

GUJARKHAN CAMPUS, MODEL TOWN, LUDHIANA
Affiliated to Panjab University, Chandigarh

## Ragging is a Crime





Anti-Ragging National Helpline No.: 1800-180-5522 (Toll Free)

Anti-Ragging College Helpline Email ID: gnkcwantiragging@gmail.com

Anti-Ragging College Helpline No.: 8146570765

Nodal Officer Mrs. Punpreet Kaur Members

Mrs. Manpreet Kaur Dr. Madhu Dhawan Principal

Dr. Maneeta Kahlon



GURU NANAK KHALSA COLLEGE FOR WOMEN GUJARKHAN CAMPUS, MODEL TOWN, LUDHIANA Affiliated to Panjab University, Chandigarh



**Nodal Officer** 

Mrs. Punpreet Kaur (8146570765) Members

Mrs. Manpreet Kaur Dr. Madhu Dhawan











